# CH \$65.00 8594120

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350890 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elevation Management, LLC		08/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NextEquity Management, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Sand Hill Road 4-140
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85941269	NEXTEQUITY
Serial Number:	85941284	NEXTEQUITY PARTNERS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert, Morgan Lewis
Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06167.2100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/rda/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NEXTEQUITY Trademarks Assignment to NextEquity Management (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0647

900333860

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of by and between Elevation Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road 4-140, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and NextEquity Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road 4-140, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignee"), on the other hand;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the NEXTEQUITY and NEXTEQUITY PARTNERS marks, together with the goodwill and the entire business associated with the applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Numbers 85/941,269 for the mark NEXTEQUITY and 85/941,284 for the mark NEXTEQUITY PARTNERS (together, the "NEXTEQUITY Marks"). This assignment includes the right to sue for and to recover damages for past and future infringements in any court and/or to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding based on or in connection with the NEXTEQUITY Marks. The right title and interest in the NEXTEQUITY Marks is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor represents that it has the authority to execute this document on the date indicated below.

By:	Rot Lal	Date: _	8/6/15	
	Name: Bret Pearlman Title: Managing Director			

RECORDED: 08/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0648